Document Number: 93138 For technical questions, contact: ind-modules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 12-May-09 1
Fast Recovery Diodes
(Stud Version), 6 A/12 A/16 A
6FL(R), 12FL(R), 16FL(R) Series
Vishay Semiconductors
FEATURES
• Short reverse recovery time

Vishay Semiconductors Fast Recovery Diodes
(Stud Version), 6 A/12 A/16 A
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
3 - Omit = Standard recovery diode
 L = Only for fast diode
6 - Outlines:
 Omit = Stud base UNF thread
 M = Stud base metric thread
4 - Omit = Stud forward polarity
 R = Stud reverse polarity
1 - Current code I(AVG) = Exact current rating
2 - F = Diode
5 - Voltage code x 10 = VRRM (see Voltage Ratings table)
7 - trr code only for fast diode (see Recovery Characteristics table)
Device code
51 32 4 6 7
16 F L R 60 M S02
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95311
Document Number: 95312 For technical questions, contact: indmodules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 29-Sep-08 1
DO-203AB (DO-5) for 40HFL, 70HFL and 85HFL
Outline Dimensions
Vishay Semiconductors
DIMENSIONS FOR 40HFL/70HFL in millimeters (inches)
1.20 (0.04)
1/4" 28UNF-2A
for metric devices: M6 x 1
Ø 14.6 (0.57)
4 (0.16) MIN.
4 (0.16)
6.1/7
(0.24/0.27)
25.4 (1) MAX.
11.1 ± 0.4
(0.44 ± 0.02)
10.8 (0.42)
11.4 (0.45)
17.40 (0.68)
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: indmodules@vishay.com Document Number: 95312
2 Revision: 29-Sep-08
Outline Dimensions
Vishay Semiconductors DO-203AB (DO-5) for
40HFL, 70HFL and 85HFL
DIMENSIONS FOR 85HFL in millimeters (inches)
1/4" 28UNF-2A
for metric devices: M6 x 1
Ø 15 (0.59)
4 (0.16) MIN.
4 (0.16)
6.1/7
(0.24/0.27)
25.4 (1) MAX.
11.1 ± 0.4
(0.44 ± 0.02)
10.8 (0.42)
11.4 (0.45)
1.20 (0.04) 17.35 (0.68)
Legal Disclaimer Notice
www.vishay.com Vishay